A.P.N. No.: 1320-32-812-006

File No.: 2050353 MMB

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

When Recorded Mail To:

Robert Carl Malkmus

1319 Toler Lane

Gardnerville, NV 89410

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=4 06/29/2023 11:10 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

(for recorders use only)

Affidavit Death of Beneficiary (Title of Document)

Please complete Affirmation Statement below:

☐ I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby

	submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per
	NRS 239B.030)
	-OR-
\boxtimes	I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
	submitted for recording does contain the social security number of a person or persons as required
	by law: NRS 205.4605
	(State specific law)
	Escrow Officer
Signatu	ire Title
	a Bowlen gnature

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1 - 2 and NRS 239B.030 Section 4.

This cover page must be typed or printed in black ink.

(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. No.: 1320-32-812-006						
File No.: 2050353 MMB						
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:						
Robert Carl Malkmus						
1319 Toler L	ane					
Gardnerville, NV 89410						

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF BENEFICIARY

State of Nevada)	ı
)	SS
County of Douglas)	į

Robert Carl Malkmus, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That Marilyn Verda Malkmus, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Marilyn V. Malkmus named as one of the beneficiary parties in that certain Deed of Trust dated September 29, 1998 executed by Hillary A. Guild, Trustee of the California Properties Trust 1, as Trustor to Robert Carl Malkmus and Marilyn V. Malkmus, as joint tenants, as Beneficiary recorded in Book 1098 as Document No. 0451750, on October 14, 1998 of Official Records of Douglas County Nevada, covering the following described property situated in Douglas County, State of Nevada.

All that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 6 in Block A as shown on that certain Record of Survey filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on March 11, 1998 in Book 398, at Page 2283 as Document No. 434596, Official Records being a Boundary Line Adjustment of the map, for GARDEN GLEN PATIO HOMES, a Planned Unit Development #2000, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 6, 1996, Book 696, Page 789, as Document No. 389450.

Dated: , 2023.

Robert Carl Malkmus, Surviving Joint Tenant	
State of Nevada)) ss	
County of Douglas)	noth man !
This instrument was acknowledged before me on By: Robert Carl Malkmus, Surviving Joint Tenant.	the 25 day of
Signature: Notary Public	M. BOWLEN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Dauglas County No: 20-5990-05 - Expires November 13, 2024



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 4249341		CERTIFIC	CATE OF [DEATH	į		21028808	
TYPE OR	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, N	MODIE LACT CHEEKY			1 2			E FILE NUMBER	
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	/ Marilyn	Verda	M.	ALKMUS		November 16	6. 2021	3a, COUNTY OF D Doug	
DETOIT HAT	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSP	PITAL OR OTHER INS	TITUTION -Name(II	not either, give s	treet ar 3e.if Hosp. or	Inst. indicate DO.	A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville 5. RACE (Specify)	,	1560 6. Hispanic Origin? So	Orchard Road		Inpatient(Spe b, UNDER 1 YEAR 7	. Home	In DAYS OF BUILD	Female
**	Wh	iite	No - Non-Hisp	anic (Years	80	MOS DAYS	OURS MINS	January 2	20. 1941
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C name country) California	Unite	F WHAT COUNTRY 1 ed States	16	Married		Robert C	ME (Last name prior to fi arl MALKMI	rsl marriage) JS
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 9754			UNTANT		14b. KIND OF BUSI CON	NESS OR INDUS STRUCTION	- VG3	in US Armed s? No
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1 Nevada	55. COUNTY Douglas		own or Locatio ordnerville		et and number Dröhard Road	4	15e, I LIMIT or No	NSIDE CITY S (Specify Yes Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F		fix)			RENT - NAME (First			100
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of	or Print)	18b. MA	AILING ADDRESS	(Street or R.F.)	D. No, City or Town, 5		TOGER	
	Robert Car 19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM	MALKMUS			1560 Orchar	d Road Gardner			
DISPOSITION	Crematic	on		Fitzhenry's	Crematory	3 M 1	Carso	n City Nevada 8	State 39701
		R MAYFIELD	ÜÜC	ENSE NUMBER FD887	TOF 20c. NAME		une Society of		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	JRE AUTHENTICAT	ED	1 0007		5890 S Virginia	a St. Suite 4-E	Reno NV 8950	02
IKADE CALL	7 04 7 15 15 1								
	명 to the cause(s) stated (Sig	nature & Title) S DOUGLAS VAC	EK DO	ENTICATED D	일 at the time, dat	sis of examination and/ e and place and due to	or investigation, in the cause(s) stated	my opinion death occi I. (Signature & Titre)	rred
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I November 18, 20:	21	HOUR OF DEATH 09:41	dmoo	E U	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.	HOUR OF DEATH	
	은병 (Type or Print)	(/			76.	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/		PRONOUNCED DE	AD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ertifier (PHYSICIA) Douglas Vace	N, ATTENDING PHYS K DO 850 6th S	ICIAN, MEDICAL E treet Lovelock	XAMINER, OR C NV 89419	ORONER) (Type or F	mnt) 2	3b. LICENSE NUME 1125	BER
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		GRISSOM	245. D (Mo/D:	Jan British Company	BY REGISTRAR nber 19, 2021	24c. DEATH DO		ABLE DISEASE
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A	(ENTER ONLY ONE C	CAUSE PER LINE FOR	R (a), (b), AND (c).)				Interval between c	
DEATH	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE O	F				1	Interval between o	inset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:						Interval between o	nset and death		
CAUSE STATING THE >	(C)	c Bladder Can	74.1					Interval between o	_
CAUSE LAST	(d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (CONDITIONS Condition	an anoteibulles to death	. h.d. and	/				
/ /		7					26. AUTO! Yes or No)	PSY (Specif 27, WAS REFERR (Specify	CASE ED TO CORONER Yes or No) No
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	285 DATE OF INJURY (M	lo/Day/Yr) 28c H	OUR OF INJURY	28d. DESCRIBE HO	W INJURY OCCURRED			
1 \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify	28f. PLACE OF INJUR	Y- At home, farm, sire	et, factory, office	28g. LOCATION	STREET OR R	E.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

11/29/2021

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

